502069711 09/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Corby Drake ANGLE	05/03/2005
Douglas Guy KITTELSEN	05/24/2005
Malcolm Gary LAFEVER	05/03/2005
Ted Nathan MYERSON	05/03/2005
A. M. PRASAD	05/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTEN, INC.
Street Address:	Twenty-Third Floor, 800 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13363838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: ap@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Adam Chapin
Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AC/4010-231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adam Chapin

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028998 FRAME: 0685

OP \$40,00 13363838

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 48086-01010

David O. Seeley, Reg. No. 30,148 Customer No. 34013 Holme Roberts & Owen LLP 299 South Main Street. Suite 1800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

We, Corby Drake Angle, Douglas Guy Kittelsen, Malcolm Gary LaFever, Ted Nathan Myerson and A. M. Prasad, having residence addresses as set forth below, have invented a method and apparatus entitled Financial Data Processing System hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2004, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/954.527.

The Assignee, FTEN, Inc., an incorporation of New York, having a principal place of business at Twenty-Third Floor, 800 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10022, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

PATENT REEL: 028998 FRAME: 0686 Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this 3ft day of MAY 2005.

27 Robbie Road, Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567, U.S.A.
Residence Address

Dated this St day of Mr, 2005.

Douglas Guy Kittelsen

33639 Inverness Drive, Evergreen, CO 80439, U.S.A.
Residence Address

Dated this 3eo day of May , 2005.

colm Gary LaFever

210 Welch Drive, Lyons, CO 80540, U.S.A.

Residence Address

Dated this day of, 2005.
Ted Nathan Myerson
7097 Haviland Circle, Boynton Beach, FL 33437, U.S.A. Residence Address
Dated this 10th day of May, 2005.
A.M. Prasad
29 Lakshmi Ammal Street, A. N. Colony, Chennai 600 029 India Residence Address

Dated this 3 ¹¹ day of	May , 2005. Tel N. Mesu Ted Nathan Myerson
	7097 Haviland Circle, Boynton Beach, FL 33437, U.S.A. Residence Address
Dated this day of	, 2005.
	A.M. Prasad
	29 Lakshmi Ammal Street, A. N. Colony, Chennai 600 029 India